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Individual Top Times

Richmond Rapids Swim Club [RAPID]    Coach: Robert Pettifer
Number of Top Times: 10  Show Short Course Only

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Female Senior  50 Free
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalWendy Yang 16   25.93 S F
2 *I 12/10/2021 VPSC Winter InvitationalAngel Yao 15   27.05 S F
3 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimJanine Low 16   27.16 S F
4 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsAmanda McCallum 15   27.23 S F
5 *I 12/4/2009 Fastswim 2009Daniella Korotchenko 15   27.47 S F
6 *I 2/27/2003 TAS BC AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2003 SCAshley Plummer 16   27.54 S F
7 *I 2/28/2013 SwimBC SC AAA Age Group ChampionshipsKatrina Heinonen 16   27.59 S P
8 *I 12/1/2006 Fastswim 2006Joyce Ng 16   27.66 S P
9 11/12/2021 2021 ISC Bennett CupSienna Saunders 15   27.77 S P

10 *I 2/2/2006 TAS BC AAA Provincial ChampionshipsTeri Lai 16   27.81 S F

Female Senior  100 Free
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalWendy Yang 16   57.86 S F
2 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimAmanda McCallum 15   57.93 S F
3 *I 11/12/2021 2021 ISC Bennett CupAngel Yao 15   58.47 S F
4 *I 2/15/2007 2007 Speedo Western Canadian CJoyce Ng 16   59.43 S P
5 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimJanine Low 16   59.51 S F
6 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalDevon Mark 16   59.63 S P
7 *I 2/27/2003 TAS BC AGE GROUP CHAMPIONSHIPS 2003 SCAshley Plummer 16   59.79 S F
8 *I 1/31/2014 2014 Swim BC AAA Short Course Age Group ChampCathy Ye 16 1:00.33 S P
9* *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 1:01.09 S F
9* 6/23/2023 2023 BC SummerDivisionals - ICVMaddie Leung 16 1:01.09 S F

Female Senior  200 Free
1 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsAmanda McCallum 15 2:02.74 S F
2 *I 7/9/2015 NRST July Time TrialDevon Mark 16 2:05.40 S F
3 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalWendy Yang 16 2:08.36 S P
4 *I 3/10/2022 BC Winter ProvincialsAngel Yao 16 2:08.99 S P
5 *I 2/17/2005 2005 Western Canadian ChampionshipsJennifer Hsueh 15 2:09.38 S F
6 *I 12/14/2018 2018 FastSwimLily Douglas 15 2:10.87 S F
7 *I 12/13/2013 2013 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalCathy Ye 16 2:11.62 S P
8 *I 12/4/2009 Fastswim 2009Daniella Korotchenko 15 2:11.65 S F
9 *I 2/18/2010 Speedo Western Canadian ChampionshipsAmira Ali 15 2:12.14 S L F

10 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 2:12.50 S F

Female Senior  400 Free
1 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimAmanda McCallum 15 4:22.39 S P
2 *I 2/16/2006 Western SC Champs 2006Jennifer Hsueh 16 4:29.83 S F
3 *I 1/22/2021 400m & 800m RacingAngel Yao 16 4:32.40 S F
4 *I 11/12/2004 Island Pacific CupJessica Crepnjak 15 4:38.62 S P
5 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimJanine Low 16 4:38.90 S F
6 *I 12/7/2012 2012 PCS Xmas Cracker InvitationalCathy Ye 15 4:41.82 S F
7 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Candace Bergmann 15 4:42.49 S P
8 *I 10/25/2014 2014 Swim BC October Senior Circuit MeetDevon Mark 16 4:43.63 S F
9 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstSophie Manfredi 15 4:43.94 S P

10 *I 3/1/2001 B.C. Provincial ChampionshipsLarissa Vishniakoff 16 4:43.99 S P

Female Senior  800 Free
1 *I 11/9/2018 2018 Bennett CupAmanda McCallum 16 9:06.74 S F
2 *I 2/16/2006 Western SC Champs 2006Jennifer Hsueh 16 9:15.83 S F
3 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstNicole Hynds 16 9:38.61 S F
4 *I 3/1/2012 2012 TAS BC AAA SC ChampionshipsCeline Hong 15 9:42.46 S F
5 *I 3/26/2021 VR Provincial Distance DayIsabelle Grecoff 16 9:42.50 S F
6 *I 1/31/2014 2014 Swim BC AAA Short Course Age Group ChampCathy Ye 16 9:43.33 S F
7 *I 11/12/2021 2021 ISC Bennett CupAngel Yao 15 9:44.83 S F
8 2/23/2024 2024 BC WinterDivisionals- ICVDAvery Ritchie 16 9:46.71 S F
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9 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstSophie Manfredi 15 9:47.75 S F
10 *I 3/1/2001 B.C. Provincial ChampionshipsLarissa Vishniakoff 16 9:49.04 S F

Female Senior  1500 Free
1 *I 2/16/2006 Western SC Champs 2006Jennifer Hsueh 1617:48.99 S F
2 *I 11/16/2008 Rapids Distance MeetMadison McCord 1519:26.08 S T
3 2/10/2023 2023 BC Winter Divisionals - ICVAvery Ritchie 1519:45.93 S F
4 *I 2/15/2003 SPARTAN LMRHolly Ferguson 1619:53.49 S F
5 12/15/2022 FastSwim 2022Adelina Pei 1620:08.79 S F
6 *I 11/20/1999 Surrey Knights Swim Club LMRCarolyn Li 1523:07.69 S F

Female Senior  50 Back
1 *I 12/19/2014 Winter Wonder SplashWendy Yang 16   29.83 S F
2 3/10/2022 BC Winter ProvincialsSienna Saunders 15   29.97 S P
3 *I 11/9/2018 2018 Bennett CupAmanda McCallum 16   30.09 S L F
4 *I 7/17/2021 COVID Cracker DualLauren Leung 16   30.85 S F
5 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsJanine Low 15   31.26 S F
6 *I 12/12/2014 2014 FastSwimJaylene Berry 16   31.43 S F
7 *I 2/15/2007 2007 Speedo Western Canadian CJoyce Ng 16   31.46 S P
8 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16   31.52 S F
9 *I 3/2/2018 2018  Swim BC Tier II - Winter ChampionshipsDini McIver 16   31.66 S L F

10 *I 6/24/2022 2022 BC Summer Divisionals-Vancouver CoastalAngel Yao 16   31.85 S L F

Female Senior  100 Back
1 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsAmanda McCallum 15 1:03.92 S F
2 3/10/2022 BC Winter ProvincialsSienna Saunders 15 1:03.93 S P
3 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalWendy Yang 16 1:04.08 S P
4 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsJanine Low 15 1:06.17 S F
5 *I 12/12/2014 2014 FastSwimJaylene Berry 16 1:07.36 S F
6 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalDevon Mark 16 1:07.44 S P
7 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 1:07.73 S F
8 *I 3/1/2012 2012 TAS BC AAA SC ChampionshipsCeline Hong 15 1:07.91 S L F
9 *I 6/24/2022 2022 BC Summer Divisionals-Vancouver CoastalAngel Yao 16 1:08.33 S F

10 *I 5/27/2021 Good Bye IssieIsabelle Grecoff 16 1:08.59 S F

Female Senior  200 Back
1 12/10/2021 VPSC Winter InvitationalSienna Saunders 15 2:17.00 S F
2 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsAmanda McCallum 15 2:17.14 S F
3 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 2:24.99 S F
4 *I 12/2/2011 Fastswim 2011Celine Hong 15 2:26.35 S F
5 *I 3/4/2010 2010 TAS BC AAA SC ChampionshipsClaire Lin 16 2:26.60 S P
6 *I 12/19/2014 Winter Wonder SplashJaylene Berry 16 2:26.71 S F
7 *I 6/24/2022 2022 BC Summer Divisionals-Vancouver CoastalAngel Yao 16 2:26.84 S F
8 *I 5/14/2021 Nat Single day:  Session 1Isabelle Grecoff 16 2:27.29 S F
9 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstJessica Crepnjak 15 2:29.38 S P

10 *I 11/29/2002 Fastswim2002Rebecca Stephen 16 2:29.92 S F

Female Senior  50 Breast
1 *I 12/14/2018 Ontario Junior International 2018Christina Tan 16   33.15 S F
2 *I 1/31/2014 2014 Swim BC AAA Short Course Age Group ChampSerena Xue 15   33.19 S T
3 *I 2/18/2010 Speedo Western Canadian ChampionshipsDaniella Korotchenko 15   33.90 S F
4 *I 2/16/2012 2012 Western Canadian ChampionshipsTiffany Orr 16   34.48 S P
5 *I 11/9/2018 2018 Bennett CupAmanda McCallum 16   34.66 S F
6 *I 12/13/2019 Richmond Rapids FastSwim Classic 2019Sarah Crawford 15   34.73 S F
7 *I 3/1/2013 2013 SwimBC 50m Time TrialsKatrina Heinonen 16   34.91 S F
8 *I 12/13/2019 Richmond Rapids FastSwim Classic 2019Lauren Leung 15   35.06 S F
9 *I 2/17/2005 2005 Western Canadian ChampionshipsJessica Crepnjak 15   35.21 S F

10 2/23/2024 2024 BC WinterDivisionals- ICVDKarlyn Tse 16x35.42 S P
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Female Senior  100 Breast
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalSerena Xue 16 1:11.69 S F
2 *I 12/14/2018 Ontario Junior International 2018Christina Tan 16 1:12.92 S P
3 *I 12/4/2009 Fastswim 2009Daniella Korotchenko 15 1:13.20 S F
4 *I 12/13/2019 Richmond Rapids FastSwim Classic 2019Sarah Crawford 15 1:14.17 S F
5 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsAmanda McCallum 15 1:14.33 S F
6 *I 2/28/2013 SwimBC SC AAA Age Group ChampionshipsKatrina Heinonen 16 1:14.93 S P
7 *I 7/17/2021 COVID Cracker DualLauren Leung 16 1:15.16 S F
8 *I 11/12/2004 Island Pacific CupJessica Crepnjak 15 1:15.42 S F
9 *I 2/16/2012 2012 Western Canadian ChampionshipsTiffany Orr 16 1:15.87 S P

10 2/10/2023 2023 BC Winter Divisionals - ICVAdelina Pei 16 1:16.95 S F

Female Senior  200 Breast
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalSerena Xue 16 2:32.33 S F
2 *I 12/4/2009 Fastswim 2009Daniella Korotchenko 15 2:34.09 S F
3 *I 12/14/2018 Ontario Junior International 2018Christina Tan 16 2:38.76 S P
4 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstJessica Crepnjak 15 2:41.57 S P
5 *I 3/15/2019 Rapids Time Trial #4Amanda McCallum 16 2:42.78 S F
6 *I 12/13/2019 Richmond Rapids FastSwim Classic 2019Sarah Crawford 15 2:43.63 S F
7 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstSophie Manfredi 15 2:45.83 S P
8 *I 7/17/2021 COVID Cracker DualLauren Leung 16 2:45.88 S F
9 *I 2/16/2012 2012 Western Canadian ChampionshipsTiffany Orr 16 2:46.19 S P

10 *I 2/28/2008 2008 TAS BC Provincial SC ChampionshipsMedea Calsin Murdoch 15 2:46.36 S P

Female Senior  50 Fly
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalWendy Yang 16   27.36 S F
2 *I 3/10/2022 BC Winter ProvincialsAngel Yao 16   28.95 S P
3 *I 7/9/2015 NRST July Time TrialDevon Mark 16   29.25 S F
4 *I 12/13/2013 2013 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalCathy Ye 16   29.35 S F
5 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimJanine Low 16   29.36 S F
6 *I 11/16/2012 2012 BCSS Provincial Championship Swim MeetKatrina Heinonen 16   29.72 S F
7 *I 7/27/2019 Knights Summer FestAmanda McCallum 16   29.82 S F
8 *I 12/14/2018 2018 FastSwimLily Douglas 15   29.88 S F
9 12/14/2023 FastSwim Classic 2023Maddie Leung 16   29.91 S F

10 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16   30.06 S P

Female Senior  100 Fly
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalWendy Yang 16 1:01.55 S F
2 *I 11/10/2017 2017 Hyack Fall into FinalsAmanda McCallum 15 1:03.15 S F
3 *I 12/10/2021 VPSC Winter InvitationalAngel Yao 15 1:03.57 S F
4 *I 12/13/2013 2013 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalCathy Ye 16 1:03.96 S F
5 *I 12/14/2018 2018 FastSwimLily Douglas 15 1:05.12 S F
6 *I 2/28/2013 SwimBC SC AAA Age Group ChampionshipsKatrina Heinonen 16 1:06.49 S P
7 12/15/2022 FastSwim 2022Maddie Leung 15 1:06.97 S F
8 *I 12/15/2017 2017 FastSwimJanine Low 16 1:07.20 S P
9 *I 12/4/2009 Fastswim 2009Marisa Yasuda 16 1:08.05 S F

10 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 1:08.25 S P

Female Senior  200 Fly
1 *I 1/23/2021 200m & 400m & 50m & RelaysAngel Yao 16 2:18.80 S F
2 *I 1/31/2014 2014 Swim BC AAA Short Course Age Group ChampCathy Ye 16 2:21.02 S F
3 *I 11/9/2018 2018 Bennett CupAmanda McCallum 16 2:23.25 S F
4 *I 3/4/2010 2010 TAS BC AAA SC ChampionshipsMarisa Yasuda 16 2:28.39 S P
5 11/11/2022 ISC BENNETT CUPMaddie Leung 15 2:29.33 S F
6 *I 12/14/2018 2018 FastSwimLily Douglas 15 2:30.53 S F
7 *I 12/3/2004 FASTSWIM2004Jessica Crepnjak 15 2:31.90 S F
8 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstJennifer Hsueh 15 2:32.89 S P
9 *I 1/31/2014 2014 Swim BC AAA Short Course Age Group ChampSerena Xue 15 2:33.66 S F
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10 *I 11/12/2004 Island Pacific CupTeri Lai 15 2:37.22 S P

Female Senior  100 IM
1 *I 12/12/2014 2014 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalSerena Xue 16 1:07.62 S F
2 *I 11/16/2012 2012 BCSS Provincial Championship Swim MeetKatrina Heinonen 16 1:07.68 S F
3 *I 10/21/2017 2017 Senior Circuit SCAmanda McCallum 15 1:08.16 S F
4 12/15/2022 FastSwim 2022Maddie Leung 15 1:10.27 S P
5 *I 12/7/2021 Rapids December Time TrialAngel Yao 15 1:10.74 S F
6 *I 10/29/2011 2011 VPSC InvitationalTiffany Orr 16 1:11.08 S F
7 *I 1/18/2013 2013 CDSC New Years InvitationalCathy Ye 15 1:11.49 S F
8 10/21/2023 VPSC Fall InvitationalKarlyn Tse 16 1:12.27 S F
9 *I 10/29/2011 2011 VPSC InvitationalCeline Hong 15 1:13.25 S F

10 12/7/2021 Rapids December Time TrialSienna Saunders 15 1:13.47 S F

Female Senior  200 IM
1 *I 11/9/2018 2018 Bennett CupAmanda McCallum 16 2:18.88 S F
2 *I 12/19/2014 Winter Wonder SplashWendy Yang 16 2:23.36 S F
3 *I 2/6/2021 Relay-100-200  Day 2Angel Yao 16 2:23.60 S F
4 *I 1/31/2014 2014 Swim BC AAA Short Course Age Group ChampSerena Xue 15 2:26.79 S F
5 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 2:26.95 S F
6 *I 11/2/2019 Odlum Brown Colleges Cup - Pacific 2019Sarah Crawford 15x2:27.04 S F
7 *I 12/14/2018 2018 FastSwimLily Douglas 15 2:27.24 S F
8 *I 12/2/2011 Fastswim 2011Celine Hong 15 2:27.74 S F
9 *I 2/28/2013 SwimBC SC AAA Age Group ChampionshipsCathy Ye 15 2:28.29 S P

10 *I 12/4/2009 Fastswim 2009Daniella Korotchenko 15 2:29.47 S F

Female Senior  400 IM
1 *I 11/9/2018 2018 Bennett CupAmanda McCallum 16 5:02.35 S F
2 *I 12/13/2013 2013 Thunderbolt Junior  InternationalSerena Xue 15 5:12.61 S P
3 *I 12/2/2011 Fastswim 2011Celine Hong 15 5:15.74 S P
4 *I 1/18/2013 2013 CDSC New Years InvitationalCathy Ye 15 5:16.93 S F
5 *I 2/17/2005 2005 Western Canadian ChampionshipsJessica Crepnjak 15 5:17.75 S P
6 *I 12/2/2005 FASTSWIM 2005Teri Lai 16 5:18.94 S P
7 *I 2/3/2005 2005 TAS AAA ChampionshipstJennifer Hsueh 15 5:19.11 S P
8 *I 12/13/2019 Richmond Rapids FastSwim Classic 2019Sarah Crawford 15 5:20.44 S P
9 *I 12/1/2006 Fastswim 2006Candace Bergmann 16 5:22.15 S P

10 *I 12/9/2011 2011 PCS Xmas Cracker InvitationalTiffany Orr 16 5:22.23 S F


